Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHRISTINE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

克莉絲汀國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1210)

(1) DECISION OF THE LISTING REVIEW COMMITTEE; (2) CANCELLATION OF LISTING; AND (3) CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

This announcement is made by Christine International Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to the inside information provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities (the "Listing Rules") on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

DECISION OF THE LISTING REVIEW COMMITTEE

As disclosed in the announcement of the Company dated 23 October 2024 ("Announcement"), the Company submitted an application requesting the Decision be referred to the Listing Review Committee for review pursuant to requirements under Chapter 2B of the Listing Rules. Unless otherwise stated, the capitalized terms used herein shall have the same meanings those defined in the Announcement. On 3 December 2024, the Listing Review Committee conducted a hearing for a review of the Decision. On 12 December 2024, the Company received a letter from the Stock Exchange stating that, having carefully considered all the facts and evidences, and all the submissions presented by the Company and the Listing Division of the Stock Exchange, the Listing Review Committee decided to uphold the Listing Committee's decision to cancel the Company's listing pursuant to Rule 6.01A(1) of the Listing Rules.

CANCELLATION OF LISTING

On 13 December 2024, the Company received a letter from the Stock Exchange advising the Company that the last day of listing of Company's shares (the "Shares") will be 24 December 2024 (the "Last Listing Date") and the listing of the Shares will be cancelled with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 27 December 2024.

CONSEQUENCES TO THE SHAREHOLDERS

All shareholders and investors of the Company should note that after the Last Listing Date, whilst the share certificates of the Shares will remain valid, the Shares will not be listed on, and will not be tradeable on the Stock Exchange. Thereafter, the Company will no longer be subject to the Listing Rules.

CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in all securities of the Company on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 3 April 2023.

The listing of the Shares will be cancelled with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 27 December 2024. Thereafter, the Shares will not be listed on, and will not be tradeable on the Stock Exchange.

Shareholders of the Company who have any queries about the implications of the cancellation of the listing of the Shares are advised to obtain appropriate professional advice.

For and on behalf of the Board

Christine International Holdings Limited

Yan Hong MA

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 13 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four Directors, of which one is executive Director, namely Mr. Yan Hong Ma, and three are independent non-executive Directors, namely Dr. Yong Jun Tang, Mr. Hang Sheng Ye and Ms. Hong Xue.